

IFB 2022-02 - BID ABSTRACT - LOWER IVORY CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS

				Vital Consulting LLC		Salls Brothers Construction, Inc.		Star Paving Co.		CBKN Dirtworks		Pate Construction Co.	
Bid Item Number	Item	Estimated Qty	Units	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost	Cost/Unit	Cost
1	Project Sign, installed at locations specified by SSCAFCA, Complete	1	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 797.20	\$ 797.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00
2	Control of Storm Water & Nuisance Flow, CIP	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3,086.20	\$ 3,086.20	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 34,565.00	\$ 34,565.00
3	Materials Testing, Complete	1	ALLOW.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Construction Survey/Staking, SSCAFCA Simplified 1514, Complete	1	LS	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 44,050.10	\$ 44,050.10	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,530.00	\$ 25,530.00
5	Clear & Grub, includes haul and disposal, Complete	7.2	AC	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 887.60	\$ 6,390.72	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 9,792.00
6	Sawcut, Remove & Dispose Existing Structure, incl. Salvage/Replace Pipe Fencing per Plans, Complete	1	EA	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 36,930.80	\$ 36,930.80	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 35,350.00
7	Excavation, includes excavation, haul and placement/compaction on-site, Complete	11917	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 119,170.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 38,134.40	\$ 18.00	\$ 214,506.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 54,818.20	\$ 11.40	\$ 135,853.80
8	Borrow, includes excavation, haul and placement/compaction on-site, Complete	27172	CY	\$ 14.50	\$ 393,994.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 95,102.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 597,784.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 418,448.80	\$ 11.40	\$ 309,760.80
9	Reinforced Concrete Transition, f'c=3000psi, Tined Finish, Complete	39.5	SY	\$ 345.00	\$ 13,627.50	\$ 384.10	\$ 15,171.95	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 12,521.50
10	Reinforced Concrete Ramps (incl. Cutoff Walls), f'c=3000psi, Tined Finish, Complete	243	SY	\$ 260.00	\$ 63,180.00	\$ 181.80	\$ 44,177.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 48,357.00
11	Reinforced Concrete Channel & Drop Structures (incl. Cutoff Walls & Weep Drains), Cast-In-Place, f'c=3000psi, Tined Finish, Complete	4502	SY	\$ 205.00	\$ 922,910.00	\$ 167.80	\$ 755,435.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 675,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 405,180.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 648,288.00
12	18" Culvert Extension thru Drop Structure No. 2, Complete	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,451.20	\$ 7,451.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 11,120.00
13	Subgrade Prep for Maint. Rd., 12" 95% Comp., Complete	3033	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,714.50	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,705.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,582.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,132.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 10,160.55
14	Aggregate Base Course, Maint. Rd., 6" at 95% Comp., Complete	3033	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,462.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 32,453.10	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,780.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,396.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,747.50
15	ArmorMax 75 Channel Lining, incl. seeding, Complete (Estimated quantity includes a 10% increase for overlaps, trenching, waste)	2967	SY	\$ 43.00	\$ 127,581.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 107,405.40	\$ 31.00	\$ 91,977.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 118,680.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 112,746.00
16	Type L Riprap, D50=9", incl. Filter Fabric, Complete	650	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 96.10	\$ 62,465.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,500.00
17	Gravel Mulch, 2"-4" Crushed Rock, 4" Thick, Geotextile Not Required, Complete	765	SY	\$ 11.50	\$ 8,797.50	\$ 18.30	\$ 13,999.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,857.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,650.00
18	Native Grass Seeding, All Disturbed Areas, Excludes ArmorMax seeding, Complete	4.8	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,212.70	\$ 20,220.96	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,296.01	\$ 20,620.85
19	Maintenance Access Gate, Complete	1	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,727.90	\$ 5,727.90	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 4,662.00
20	5-strand barbless wire fencing, Complete	387	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 18,382.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,867.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,093.00
21	NPDES Compliance/SWPPP, Complete	1	LS	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,997.90	\$ 1,997.90	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00
22	Temporary Plastic Barrier Fence, Complete	965	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,237.50	\$ 7.80	\$ 7,527.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 106,150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,755.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,272.50
SUBTOTAL					\$ 2,033,487.00		\$ 1,346,612.43		\$ 2,264,392.50		\$ 1,448,767.00		\$ 1,567,280.50
23	Mobilization, Complete. Not to Exceed 7% of Subtotal Above	1	LS	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 23,000.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 55,471.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 113,200.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 28,000.00	NTE 7% SUBTOTAL	\$ 70,000.55
BASE BID SUBTOTAL					\$ 2,056,487.00		\$ 1,402,083.43		\$ 2,377,592.50		\$ 1,476,767.00		\$ 1,637,281.05
NEW MEXICO GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (NMGRT) @ 7.5625%					\$ 155,521.83		\$ 106,032.56		\$ 179,805.43		\$ 111,680.50		\$ 123,819.38
BASE BID TOTAL (Base Bid Subtotal + NMGRT)					\$ 2,212,008.83		\$ 1,508,115.99		\$ 2,557,397.93		\$ 1,588,447.50		\$ 1,761,100.43

** Items shown with YELLOW shading indicate calculation error on submitted UPBP